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Stadt Bocholt - Der Bürgermeister


Kaiser-Wilhelm-Straße 52-58, 46395 Bocholt


www.bocholt.de


Instagram: @stadt.bocholt | Facebook: fb.com/stadt.bocholt

Get an overview of the municipal departments and divisions and the organisation of work
in Bocholt's town hall.

Municipal departments and divisions
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 Antechamber

Daniela Meiering
Büro des Bürgermeisters

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1298

Laura Welsing
Büro des Bürgermeisters

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1297

 Department Office of the Mayor

Jürgen Mecking
Büro des Bürgermeisters

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1012

Lisa Knuf
Steuerungsunterstützung

Büro des Bürgermeisters

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1293

Jana Weiß
Steuerungsunterstützung

Büro des Bürgermeisters

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1292

Jessica Wissing
Sitzungsdienst und Internationales

Büro des Bürgermeisters

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1285

Karsten Tersteegen Anja Flaswinkel

Board Area 1 - Mayor Thomas Kerkhoff

mailto:Daniela.Meiering@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1298
mailto:Laura.Welsing@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1297
mailto:Juergen.Mecking@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1012
mailto:Lisa.Knuf@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1293
mailto:Jana.Weiss@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1292
mailto:Jessica.Wissing@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1285


www.bocholt.de/en/city-hall-and-citizen-service/administration/departments-and-divisions Seite 3/19

Stadt Bocholt - Der Bürgermeister


Kaiser-Wilhelm-Straße 52-58, 46395 Bocholt


www.bocholt.de


Instagram: @stadt.bocholt | Facebook: fb.com/stadt.bocholt

Presse- und Informationsdienst
Büro des Bürgermeisters

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1289

Soziale Planung und
Quartiersentwicklung
 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1296

 Department of Organisation and Personnel

Peter Bölting
Organisation und Personal

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1010

Birgit Eiting
Organisationsentwicklung

Organisation und Personal

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1336

Stefan Tünte
Personalservice und -controlling

Organisation und Personal

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1227

Kirsten Terliesner
Personalentwicklung und -marketing

Organisation und Personal

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1235

Jens Visser
Digitale Transformation

Organisation und Personal

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1245

mailto:Karsten.Tersteegen@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1289
mailto:Anja.Flaswinkel@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1296
mailto:Peter.Boelting@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1010
mailto:Birgit.Eiting@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1336
mailto:Stefan.Tuente@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1227
mailto:Kirsten.Terliesner@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1235
mailto:Jens.Visser@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1245
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 Digital and IT Department

Hany Omar
Digitales und IT

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1011

Michael Nienhaus
IT-Betrieb und Schuldigitalisierung

Digitales und IT

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1265

Andreas Hochstrat
Anwendungsmanagement und E-
Government

Digitales und IT

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1276

 Department of Law and Procurement

Jochen Elting
Recht und Vergabe

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1013

Peter Ingenhaag
Recht und Vergabe

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1305

mailto:Hany.Omar@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1011
mailto:michael.nienhaus@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1265
mailto:Andreas.Hochstrat@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1276
mailto:Jochen.Elting@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1013
mailto:Peter.Ingenhaag@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1305
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 Revision Department

The Audit Department plays a crucial role in ensuring efficiency, transparency and
legality in the financial and administrative processes of the city administration. The
Audit Department works independently and objectively to ensure that the City of
Bocholt's resources are optimally utilised and that citizens have confidence that their
tax money is being responsibly managed. Find out more about the tasks of the Audit
Department.

Olivia Schnieder
Revision

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1014

 Participation bodies / functionaries

Astrid Schupp
Gleichstellung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1315

Jürgen van der Linde
Personalrat

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1316

Achim Tewiße
Personalrat

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1319

https://www.bocholt.de/en/bekanntmachungen
https://www.bocholt.de/en/city-hall-and-citizen-service/administration/staff-directory
https://www.bocholt.de/en/city-hall-and-citizen-service/administration/departments-and-divisions
https://www.bocholt.de/en/revision
mailto:Olivia.Schnieder@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1014
mailto:Astrid.Schupp@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1315
mailto:Juergen.vanderLinde@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1316
mailto:Achim.Tewisse@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1319
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 Other functionaries

Representative body for severely disabled employees (internal)
Ralf Göppert - Phone +49 2871 953-3139

Youth and trainee representation
Jule Vöcking - Phone +49 2871 953-2281

Data Protection Officer
Mario Könning - Phone +49 2861 939-409

Occupational health and safety and inclusion officer
Lisa Schoppers-Roes - Phone +49 2871 953-1236

Contact person for people with disabilities (external)
Ellen Edelmann - Phone +49 2871 953-2342

tel:+4928719533139
tel:+4928719532281
tel:+492861939409
tel:+4928719531236
tel:+4928719532342
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 Anteroom

Cäcilia Giesing
Sitzungsdienst und Internationales

Büro des Bürgermeisters

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1210

 Demography Officer

Annette Hünting-Deckers
Demografiebeauftragte

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2236

 Social planning and neighbourhood development

Lukas Kwiatkowski
Soziale Planung und
Quartiersentwicklung

 Send e-mail

Richard Förg
Soziale Planung und
Quartiersentwicklung

 Send e-mail

Board area 2 - First City Councillor Björn Volmering

mailto:Caecilia.Giesing@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1210
mailto:Annette.Huenting-Deckers@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2236
mailto:lukas.kwiatkowski@bocholt.de
mailto:Richard.Foerg@bocholt.de
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 +49 2871 953-2364  +49 2871 953-2365

Anja Flaswinkel
Soziale Planung und
Quartiersentwicklung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1296

 Department of Public Order

Frau Tenbrock
Öffentliche Ordnung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2020

Markus Telahr
Allgemeine Ordnung, Gewerbe und
Wahlen

Öffentliche Ordnung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2110

Martin Wolters
Bürgerbüro und Ausländerbehörde

Öffentliche Ordnung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2132

Thomas Purwin-Probst
Standesamt

Öffentliche Ordnung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2145

Ludger Thesing
Verkehrsüberwachung

Öffentliche Ordnung

tel:+49%202871%20953-2364
tel:+49%202871%20953-2365
mailto:Anja.Flaswinkel@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1296
mailto:Tenbrock@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2020
mailto:Markus.Telahr@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2110
mailto:Martin.Wolters@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2132
mailto:Thomas.Purwin-Probst@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2145
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 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2154

 Department of Culture and Education

Jule Wanders
Kultur und Bildung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2021

Frank Eßing
Verwaltung, Finanzen

Kultur und Bildung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2159

Oliver Brenn
Kultur und Archiv

Kultur und Bildung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2174

Claudia Borgers
Musikschule

Kultur und Bildung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2194

Isabel Testroet
VHS, Bibliothek, Junge Uni

Kultur und Bildung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2242

mailto:Ludger.Thesing@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2154
mailto:Jule.Wanders@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2021
mailto:Frank.Essing@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2159
mailto:Oliver.Brenn@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2174
mailto:Claudia.Borgers@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2194
mailto:Isabel.Testroet@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2242
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 Youth and Family Department

Doris Springer
Jugend und Familie

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2023

Herr Tschirpke
Soziale Dienste

Jugend und Familie

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2405

Jill Kammann
Kindertagesbetreuung und Planung

Jugend und Familie

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2380

Sabine Sauret
Allgemeine Verwaltung

Jugend und Familie

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2372

 School and Sports Department

Dirk Lueg
Schule und Sport

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2436

Thomas Boekhorst
Sport und Verwaltung

Schule und Sport

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2397

Jonas Bühs
Schule

mailto:Doris.Springer@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2023
mailto:Tschirpke@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2405
mailto:Jill.Kammann@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2380
mailto:Sabine.Sauret@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2372
mailto:Dirk.Lueg@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2436
mailto:Thomas.Boekhorst@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2397
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Schule und Sport
 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2393

 Department of Social Affairs

Herr Benda
Soziales

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2022

Frau Kremer
Jobcenter

Soziales

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2230

Tina Papenkort
Integration/Soz.Leistungen und Wohnen

Soziales

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2336

Sabine Kürten
Verwaltung, Steuerungsunterstützung
und Unterhalt

Soziales

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2359

 Fire brigade

Dirk Arping
Feuerwehr

 Send e-mail



Jörg Telaar
Wachdienst

Feuerwehr

mailto:Jonas.Buehs@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2393
mailto:Benda@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2022
mailto:Kremer@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2230
mailto:Tina.Papenkort@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2336
mailto:Sabine.Kuerten@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2359
mailto:Dirk.Arping@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%202103-100
mailto:Joerg.Telaar@bocholt.de
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 +49 2871 2103-100  Send e-mail
 +49 2871 2103-110

Dirk Vriesen
Aus- und Fortbildung

Feuerwehr

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2473

Ralf Bertram
Vorbeug. Brandschutz

Feuerwehr

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 2103-130

tel:+49%202871%202103-100
mailto:Joerg.Telaar@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%202103-110
mailto:Dirk.Vriesen@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2473
mailto:Ralf.Bertram@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%202103-130
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 Antechamber

Susan Bähring
Sitzungsdienst und Internationales

Büro des Bürgermeisters

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1318


Coordination centre technical area / project
"Kubaai"

Udo Geidies
Koordinierungsstelle Technischer Bereich
/ Kubaai

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3471

 Staff unit for climate protection

Sascha Terörde
Klimaschutz

Board Area 3 - City Planning Councillor Daniel Zöhler

mailto:Susan.Baehring@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1318
mailto:Udo.Geidies@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3471
mailto:Sascha.Teroerde@bocholt.de
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 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1295

 Urban planning and building regulations

Stefan Uebbing
Stadtplanung und Bauordnung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3030

Dirk Hetrodt
Stadtplanung

Stadtplanung und Bauordnung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3103

Hendrik Seggewiß
Bauordnung

Stadtplanung und Bauordnung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3127

 Property and land management

Joachim Bußhoff
Grundstücks- und Bodenwirtschaft

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3031

Claudia Wiemker
Geoinformation

Grundstücks- und Bodenwirtschaft

 Send e-mail



mailto:Sascha.Teroerde@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1295
mailto:Stefan.Uebbing@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3030
mailto:Dirk.Hetrodt@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3103
mailto:Hendrik.Seggewiss@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3127
mailto:Joachim.Busshoff@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3031
mailto:Claudia.Wiemker@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3135
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 +49 2871 953-3135

Stefan Harmeling
Grundstücks- und Geodaten

Grundstücks- und Bodenwirtschaft

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3145

Ingo Strohfeldt
Bodenwirtschaft, Liegenschaften und
Wertermittlung

Grundstücks- und Bodenwirtschaft

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3151

Kathrin Rüther
Wertermittlung

Grundstücks- und Bodenwirtschaft

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3159

 Building management

Tina Miraglia
Technische Abteilung

Gebäudewirtschaft

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3032

Sandra Biermann
Technisches Gebäudemanagement

Gebäudewirtschaft

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3189

Thomas Geuting
Kaufmännisches Gebäudemanagement

Gebäudewirtschaft

tel:+49%202871%20953-3135
mailto:Stefan.Harmeling@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3145
mailto:Ingo.Strohfeldt@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3151
mailto:Kathrin.Ruether@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3159
mailto:Tina.Miraglia@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3032
mailto:S.Biermann@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3189
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 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3232

 Mobility and the environment

Hans Schliesing
Mobilität und Umwelt

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3033

Jan Diesfeld
Mobilität

Mobilität und Umwelt

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3239

Claus Wiemker
Stadtgrün und Umwelt

Mobilität und Umwelt

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3255

Norbert Klein-Schmeink
Finanzen und Verwaltung

Mobilität und Umwelt

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3265

 Bocholt waste disposal and service company (ESB)

Heinz Welberg
Entsorgungs- und Servicebetrieb Bocholt

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3034

Silke Zuczek
kaufmännische Abteilung

Entsorgungs- und Servicebetrieb Bocholt

 Send e-mail



mailto:Thomas.Geuting@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3232
mailto:Hans.Schliesing@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3033
mailto:Jan.Diesfeld@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3239
mailto:Claus.Wiemker@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3255
mailto:Norbert.Klein-Schmeink@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3265
mailto:Heinz.Welberg@esb.bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3034
mailto:Silke.Zuczek@esb.bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3419
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 +49 2871 953-3419

Jutta Overkamp
Abfallentsorgung, Fuhrpark,
Stadtbildpflege

Entsorgungs- und Servicebetrieb Bocholt

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3420

Benedikt Sommer
Stadtentwässerung und Wasserbau

Entsorgungs- und Servicebetrieb Bocholt

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-3445

tel:+49%202871%20953-3419
mailto:Jutta.Overkamp@esb.bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3420
mailto:Benedikt.Sommer@esb.bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-3445
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 Antechamber

Stephanie Seidel
Sitzungsdienst und Internationales

Büro des Bürgermeisters

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-1317

 Compliance / Good Governance

N.N.

 Finances and investments

Jennifer Schlaghecken
Stadtkämmerin

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-4000

Frau Steverding
Kämmerei und Beteiligungen

Finanzen und Beteiligungen

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-4106

Andrea Leson Nina Oppel

Board Area 4 - City Treasurer Jennifer Schlaghecken

mailto:Stephanie.Seidel@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-1317
mailto:Jennifer.Schlaghecken@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-4000
mailto:Steverding@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-4106
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Finanzbuchhaltung
Finanzen und Beteiligungen

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-4109

Finanzbuchhaltung
Finanzen und Beteiligungen

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-4117

Herr Cürsgen
Forderungsmanagement

Finanzen und Beteiligungen

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-4136

mailto:Andrea.Leson@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-4109
mailto:Nina.Oppel@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-4117
mailto:Cuersgen@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-4136

